V-045

	A States
7	HER

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

-

CENTRAL OFFICE Manila 20-5814

Name of Project:	Construction of San Vicente Bridge, Brgy, Dalipay- Brgy, Dalipay, Milaor, Camarines Sur	Project ID:	P00448556LZ
rioject.	<u> </u>	Appropriation:	60,000,000
Implementir	ng Office: Camarines Sur 2nd DEO	Date:	
Α.	TYPE OF REQUEST	_	
A.1	Change in Implementing Office/Operation	ıg Unit due to	
	A.1.1 Geographical Jurisdiction		
	A.1.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement		
A.2	PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS	5	
	A.2.1 Typographical Error/s		
	A.2.2 Change in Location (for <u>non-existent loc</u>	ations only)	
	A.2.3 Change in Station Limits		
	A.2.4 Addition/Deletion of Word/s		
	A.2.5 Change in Project Component/s Details A.2.5.1 Change in Targets ONLY		
	A.2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY		
	A.2.5.3 Change in Component Amount Ol	NLY	
	A.2.5.4 Addition of Component ONLY (inc		t)
	A.2.5.5 Deletion of Component ONLY		
	A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds bet. Compon	ents ONLY	
	A.2.5.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component	t Details	
В.	EVALUATION		
B.1	MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions		
B.2	NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions		
С.			
C.1	FLR (□Released □Unreleased) Amount	:: 60,000,000	
C.2	FCR		
D. Re	marks:		
Evolue	ted By: Janica Anna P. Ojenar-Beloy Noted By:	John	Colong
EVdiud	Regional Coordinator	Sectio	G. Galang
Project ID:	P00448556LZ / Date		
			EVS
FOK: USEC	OR OPERATIONS	DSS	EKS
REMARKS:	Reviewed by Planning Service		
	Recommended for Approval		
	Remarks:		
		1 1	
	(UA	Inc	
~	MARIA CATAL	INA E. CABRAL, P	hD, CESO I
	Undersecre	tary for Planning	and PPP



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated June 9, 2020 of Regional Director **Melvin B. Navarro, MNSA, CESO IV,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer Ruben S. Santos, Jr.**, Camarines Sur 2nd DEO, for the **modification** of project under the FY 2020 GAA, to wit:

e e that says a lit	As per GAA/Orig	ninal		As Modified		
Project Desc						
UACS No. Project ID:						
Local Program Local Roads ar Construction / of Various Infr	nd Bridges - Local Br Repair / Rehabilitat astructure including	ridges - ion / Improvement	Local Program Local Roads and Bridges - Local Bridges - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects Construction of San Vicente Bridge, Brgy. San			
Brgy. Dalipay,	Milaor, Camarines S		Vicente-Brgy.	Dalipay, Milaor, Car		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW1 – Construction of Concrete Bridge – 667.8 Square Meters	₱ 86,702.61 / Square Meter	₱ 57,900,000	CW1 Construction of Concrete Bridge 667.8 Square (70 Meters	₱ 86,702.61 / Square Meter LM)	₱ 57,900,000	
EAO		₱ 2,100,000	EAO	-	₱ 2,100,000	
	Total:	₱ 60,000,000		Total:	₱ 60,000,000	

Justification:

• Correction in the location of the project. The proposed bridge is along Bicol River which serves as a border between Brgy. San Vicente and Brgy. Dalipay per LGU Certification.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAELC

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.1 RMYR/MLS

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGIONAL OFFICE V

Regional Government Center, Rawis, Legazpi City

June 9, 2020

FOR

MEMORANDUM

ā.

	RECE	IVED	BATATA TARA TATANA
DATE 4	15/20 Vernes	TIME	\geq
	DPI	M#	
YABUTCE OF T	HE SENIC	RUNDERSEC	RETARY

THRU : Senior Undersecretary RAFAEL C. YABUTCE OF THE SENIOR UNDERSECRETARY Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V, and CAR

> MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and PPP

Secretary MARK A. VILLAR

This Department

SUBJECT :Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2020 GAA
(RA 11465) within Camarines Sur 2nd Legislative District for
Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation

Forwarded is the Memorandum dated May 18, 2020 of District Engineer Ruben S. Santos, Jr., Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office, Baras, Canaman, Camarines Sur relative to the proposed modification under OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Bridges - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects, included in FY 2020 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11465, for Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation, viz:

Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000) Nork Target Unit Cost (P '000) Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Various
ficente Bridge, <u>Bray. San Vicente</u> -Brgy. Dalipay, r
Target Unit Component Cost
rete 667.80 Square 57,900 meters
2,100
TOTAL 60,000.00
:

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Program of Work, Certificate of Availability of Funds, and other supporting documents in support to the request.

For/favorable consideration. REO, MNSA, CESO IV Regional Director 18

R05.1 JESJ/EMV/BMF/MNL



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CAMARINES SUR 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE** Regional Office V Baras, Canaman Camarines Sur

May 18, 2020

MEMORANDUM

- FOR : Secretary MARK A. VILLAR This Department
- THRU : Regional Director MELVIN B. NAVARRO, MNSA, CESO IV Regional Office V

SUBJECT : Request for Modification of Projects under FY 2020 GAA

This has reference to the following project under the DPWH Infrastructure Program based on the FY 2020 GAA which is hereby requested to be modified as follows;

UACS Code : 300118200220000 Project ID No. : P00448556LZ

	FROM				ТО				
Project Name			Alloc. (P'000)		Project Name (P			Remarks	
Bridges Rehabil Various Local Pi Vicente	al Roads and Bridge - Construction/ Re litation/ Improvement Infrastructure inclu rojects – Construction Bridge, Brgy. Dalij r, Milaor, Camarines	pair/ nt of ding on of San pay -Brgy.	60,000	Bridges Rehabil Various Local P Vicente	al Roads and Bridge - Construction/ Re itation/ Improveme Infrastructure inclu rojects - Constructio Bridge, Brgy. San alipay, Milaor, Cam	pair/ nt of iding on of San <i>Vicente</i> -	60,000	the correction on project description is due to a typographic al error on project	
Comp onent	Type of Work	Physical Target	Amount (P'000)	Comp onent	Type of Work	Amount (P'000)	location		
CW1	Construction of Concrete Bridge	667.80 sq.m.	57,900	CW1	Construction of Concrete Bridge	57,900			
EAO		-	2,100	EAO	-	-	2,100		

Attached for your reference are the Form for Modification Request, Technical Justification, BP 202, Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC), geo-tagged pictures and GIS Map of the proposed project location.

Please be informed that above-named project is classified as "For Later Release" (FLR) and that supporting documents for the release of funds were already submitted.

Looking forward for your consideration and favorable action on this request.

RUBEN OS, JR. District F

Encl.: as stated

RO5.14.1 MBB/EDI/SDC/RSS

Form for Modification Request

÷		A. (GENERAL				
1. REGION		2. DEO		3. LEGISLATIVE	DISTRICT		
Region V		Camarines Sur 2nd Dist	trict Engineering Office	Camarines Sur 2nd	Legislative District		
•	. ORIGINAL PROJECT		C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT				
4. UACS (Unified Acc 300118200220000	ount Code Structure as defi	ned in GAA)					
5. Project ld P00448556LZ							
6. Project Categor Local Program	y						
7. Sub-Program (P Local - Local Roads Projects	,	- Construction / Repair	/ Rehabilitation / Improver	nent of Various Infrastructu	e including Local		
8. Operating Unit Central Office			18. Operating Unit (CP Central Office	nange subject to DBM appro-	val)		
9. Type of Work (E	nter Details for all Compon	ents below)	19. Type of Work (Ent	er Details for all Component:	s below)		
Component ID	Type of Work		Component ID	Type of Work			
P00448556LZ-CW1	Construction of Conc	rete Bridge	P00448556LZ-CW1	Construction of Concrete	Bridge		
P00448556LZ-EAO	Choose an item.		P00448556LZ-EAO	Choose an item.			
Click here to enter tex	t. Choose an item.		Click here to enter text. Choose an item.				
Click here to enter tex	t. Choose an item.		Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.			
	RIPTION (as recorded in G cente Bridge, Brgy. Dalipay-		20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project) Construction of San Vicente Bridge, Brgy. San Vicente-Brgy. Dalipay, Milaor, Camarines Sur 21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P'000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA allotment) 60,000				
11. ALLOTMENT (1 60,000	2'000) (as recorded in GAA	i)					
12. PHYSICAL TAR	GET (Enter Details for all C	omponents below)	23. PHYSICAL TARGET	(Enter Details for all Comp	onents below)		
Component ID	Target	Target Unit	Component ID	Target	Target Unit		
P00448556LZ-CW1	667.80	Square Meters (m2)	P00448556LZ-CW1	667.80	Square Meters (m2)		
P00448556LZ-EAO	Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.	P00448556LZ-EAO	Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.		
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.		
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Choose an item.		
13. UNIT COST (En	ter Details for all Componer	its below)	24. UNIT COST (Enter D	Details for all Components be	elow)		
Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)	Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)	Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)	Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)		
P00448556LZ-CW1	57,900.00	86.703	P00448556LZ-CW1	57,900.00	86.7		
P00448556LZ-EAO	2,100.00	Click here to enter text.	P00448556LZ-EAO	2,100.00	Click here to enter text.		
Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.		
Click here to enter	Click here to enter	Click here to enter	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter		

accordanc	ECT WORK LOCA e with DO 65 Series 2 marînes Sur		defined in strict	with DO (Road pr	and the second se	complete "ANN	efined in strict accordanc EX A" for National
Start X	123.187395	End X	123.186742	Start X		End X	123.186742
Start Y	13.602037	End Y	13.602155	Start Y	13.602037	End Y	13.602155
15. ROA	D CLASSIFICATIO	V (if applicable)		26. ROA Choose a	D CLASSIFICATIO	ON (if applicable)	
the origina		CE (Record the In	nplementing Office of	proposed	LEMENTING OFF revised project) s Sur 2nd DEO	FICE (Record the Imp	plementing Office of the
	ECT IMPLEMENT	ATION PLAN (PIP)			ITATION PLAN (P	יiP)
Planned 07-Jul-20	Start Date	Planned 16-Mar-21	End Date	Planned 07-Jul-20	Start Date	Planned E 16-Mar-21	nd Date
				29. OVE	RLAP?	30. UNDE	R WARRANTY?
			D. ATTACHME	NTS & JUS	TIFICATIONS		
the correct - a typogra - the propo	tion on project descri phical error on proje osed bridge is located	ption is due to th ct location, and	/A n detail in Bullet point fo ne following: River which serves as a 1			ente and Brgy. Dalipa	ay
the correct - a typogra - the propo 33. PHO INO 34. A MA	tion on project descri phical error on project sed bridge is located FOS SUBMITTED XYES	ption is due to th ct location, and along the Bicol R	n detail in Bullet point fo e following:	boundary be	tween Brgy. San Vic	ente and Brgy. Dalip:	aγ
the correct - a typogra - the propo 33. PHO NO	tion on project descri phical error on project posed bridge is located TOS SUBMITTED I YES AP OF THE PROPC	ption is due to th ct location, and along the Bicol R	n detail in Bullet point fo ne following: River which serves as a l WORK LOCATION	boundary be	tween Brgy. San Vic	ente and Brgy. Dalip:	aγ
the correct - a typogra - the propo 33. PHO INO 34. A MA	tion on project descri phical error on project posed bridge is located TOS SUBMITTED I YES AP OF THE PROPC	ption is due to th ct location, and along the Bicol R	n detail in Bullet point fo ne following: River which serves as a l WORK LOCATION	SUBMITT	tween Brgy. San Vic ED BY:	ente and Brgy. Dalipi	āγ
the correct - a typogra - the propo 33. PHO INO 34. A MA INO	tion on project descriphical error on project of phical error on project of phical error on project of the property of the pro	ption is due to th ct location, and along the Bicol R	n detail in Bullet point for re following: River which serves as a 1 WORK LOCATION	SUBMITT	tween Brgy. San Vic ED BY:	ente and Brgy. Dalipi	āγ
the correct - a typogra - the propo 33. PHO INO 34. A MA INO NO	tion on project descriphical error on project of phical error on project of phical error on project of the property of the pro	ption is due to the ct location, and along the Bicol F DSED PROJECT	n detail in Bullet point for re following: River which serves as a 1 WORK LOCATION	SUBMITT REPARED Position	ED BY: Engineer II 5/6/2020 38. KEV/EV		
the correct - a typogra - the propo 33. PHO INO 34. A MA INO Vame: Office: 36. I	tion on project descri phical error on project seed bridge is located TOS SUBMITTED I YES AP OF THE PROPO I YES MICHA Camari REVIEWED BY O	ption is due to the ct location, and along the Bicol F DSED PROJECT	n detail in Bullet point for re following: River which serves as a 1 WORK LOCATION	SUBMITT REPARED Position	ED ED Engineer II 5/6/2020	VED BY REGION	
the correct - a typogra - the propo 33. PHO INO 34. A MA INO Warne: Office:	tion on project descriphical error on project optical error on project optical error on projectosed bridge is located FOS SUBMITTED SYES	ption is due to the ct location, and along the Bicol F DSED PROJECT DSED PROJECT L. B. BEDIS ines Sur 2nd DEO	n detail in Bullet point for re following: River which serves as a l WORK LOCATION	SUBMITT REPARED Position Date:	ED BY: Engineer II 5/6/2020 38. REVIEV MARITOUN. L	VED BY REGION	IAL OFFICE
the correct - a typogra - the propo 33. PHO INO 34. A MA INO Vame: 36. I Name:	tion on project descriphical error on project optical error on project optical error on projectosed bridge is located FOS SUBMITTED SYES	ption is due to the ct location, and along the Bicol F DSED PROJECT DSED PROJECT DE B. BEDIS ines Sur 2nd DEO INTRICT OFFI A D. IPO Planning and Desi	n detail in Bullet point for re following: River which serves as a l WORK LOCATION	SUBMITT REPARED Position Date: Name:	ED BY: Engineer II 5/6/2020 38. REVIEV MARITOUN. L		IAL OFFICE
the correct - a typogra - the propo 33. PHO INO 34. A MA INO Vame: Office: 36. I Vame: Position: Date:	tion on project descri phical error on project ossed bridge is located FOS SUBMITTED SYES AP OF THE PROPO VES VES REVIEWED BY OF ERLIND Chief, I 5/8/202	ption is due to the ct location, and along the Bicol F DSED PROJECT DSED PROJECT DE B. BEDIS ines Sur 2nd DEO DSTRICT OFFI A D. IPO Planning and Desi	n detail in Bullet point for re following: River which serves as a l WORK LOCATION	SUBMITT SUBMITT REPARED Position: Date: Name: Position: Date:	ED ED BY: Engineer II 5/6/2020 38. REVIEW MARLOUN, L Chief Planning		IAL OFFICE
the correct - a typogra - the propo 33. PHO INO 34. A MA INO 34. A MA INO Wame: Office: 36. I Name: Position: Date: 37. REC	tion on project descri phical error on project seed bridge is located TOS SUBMITTED SYES AP OF THE PROPO SYES MICHA Camari REVIEWED BY Chief, 1 5/8/202	ption is due to the ct location, and along the Bicol F DSED PROJECT DSED PROJECT DE B. BEDIS ines Sur 2nd DEO DSTRICT OFFI A D. IPO Planning and Desi	n detail in Bullet point for re following: River which serves as a l WORK LOCATION Market Cocation ICE (If Required) ign Section	SUBMITT SUBMITT REPARED Position: Date: Name: Position: Date:	ED BY: Engineer II 5/6/2020 38. REVIEV MARIOUN, L Chief, Planning 39. REVIEW	VED BY REGION ACUNA g and Design Division	IAL OFFICE
the correct - a typogra - the propo 33. PHO INO 34. A MA INO Vame: Office: 36. I Vame: Position: Date:	tion on project descri phical error on project ossed bridge is located FOS SUBMITTED SYES AP OF THE PROPO SYES AP OF THE PROPO SYSS AP	ption is due to the ct location, and along the Bicol F DSED PROJECT DSED PROJECT DS	n detail in Bullet point for re following: River which serves as a l WORK LOCATION Market Cocation ICE (If Required) ign Section	SUBMITT REPARED Position: Date: Name: Position: Date:	ED BY: Engineer II 5/6/2020 38. REVEV MARIOUN. L Chief Planning 39. RECOMMENDA	VED BY REGION ACUNA g and Design Division INDED BY REGI	IAL OFFICE

1

		For	m for M	odificat	ion Reque	st		
UACS (Unified Account 300118200220000	Code Structure	as defined in GAA)						
Project Id P00448556LZ								
	40. DPW	H OFFICE OF TH	HE UNDERS	ECRETARIE	S FOR OPERAT	TIONS US	E ONLY	
Category of Modifica (choose one)	 Change in Change in Send to PS 	in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget						
Primary Reason for F	Request (bas	ed on Category	of Modifica	tion): (cho	ose one)			
Category A	Category	В	Category	C	Category D		Adjustment (Must be no change to target or GAA line item)	
error on Project Work Description 🗆 Chan Project due t Description needs decret		pping Sections of e in station limits, increase or ise in budget e in Physical		arangay 1	Change in (IO), requiring a change in the (OU)		 Typographical error on Project Component Description Typographical error on other fields not included in, or not consistent with GAA Move funds between Project Components Add/delete Project Component Change of Itemized Project Component: Various Description Location Amount Target 	
	Rev	iewed by Off	ice of the	Underse	cretary for	Operati	ons	
Name:	LORNA	T. PIC	ANDO					
Signature	F	~						
Position:	asmer	enter						
Date:	6/25/2020							
		41. DPWH	PLANNING	SERVICE O	OFFICE USE ON	ILY		
Category A – Typograp Category of Modification (choose one) Category D – Change in Category D – Change in Category D – Change in Adjustment – Send to P Modification Adjustment – Send to P Augmentation			Station Limil Location Operating U -PD to ame	nit (requires DBM nd MYPS		-		
		Rev	viewed by	Plannin	g Service			
Name:	JANICA A	NNA P. OJE	NAR -BELO	Name:	PETER P	Aul R.	CORTEZ	
Signature	Cor			Signature:	la	Ne	_	
Position:	Regional Co	ordinator		Position:	Chief of Pre	1 2	g Division	
Date:	6127120	20		Date:	C	27/20	m	



CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the proposed Construction of San Vicente Bridge, Brgy. San Vicente-Dalipay, Milaor, Camarines Suris located along the Bicol River which serves as a border between Barangay San Vicente and Barangay Dalipay. Moreover, the proposed bridge is part of the proposed San Vicente-Dalipay Access Road which will link the Agro-Business industries of Milaor to the Daang Maharlika and Almeda Highway.

Issued this 26th day of June 2020 at the Municipal Hall, Milaor, Camarines Sur

ANTHON R. REYES Municipal Mayor